6:00 PM

6:10 PM

6:20 PM

6:30 PM

6:40 PM

6:40 PM

STARKE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA

Tuesday, September 5, 2017

Clerk Mary Lynn Ritchie and

EMS Director Travis Clary RE:
Hwy. Superintendent Rik Ritzler  RE:

Maintenance Director, Jim Coad RE:

Anthony Rybicki RE:
Carrie Block, 15" Choice Insurance RE:

Auditor RE:

EMS Report
Co. Hwy. Dept. Report

Annex Building Parking Lot
Electric of Courthouse 3™ Floor

Woodland Ave., Koontz Lake
Insurance Renewal

Minutes, Payroll Claims, Vendor Claims

Also to be discussed:

2018 Holiday Calendar
2018 Coroner's Pay
Peterson's Consulting Services 2017 Capital Asset Report; Engagement Acceptance
Setting Date of Commissioners’ Certificate Tax Sale

ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD

PUBLIC COMMENT

Katherine Chaffins

Starke County Auditor

Secretary to the Starke County Board of Commissioners
Posted Friday, September 1, 2017 10:15AM



	ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD
	PUBLIC COMMENT

