

**STARKE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA**

Tuesday, September 5, 2017

6:00 PM	Clerk Mary Lynn Ritchie and EMS Director Travis Clary	RE: EMS Report
6:10 PM	Hwy. Superintendent Rik Ritzler	RE: Co. Hwy. Dept. Report
6:20 PM	Maintenance Director, Jim Coad	RE: Annex Building Parking Lot Electric of Courthouse 3 rd Floor
6:30 PM	Anthony Rybicki	RE: Woodland Ave., Koontz Lake
6:40 PM	Carrie Block, 1 st Choice Insurance	RE: Insurance Renewal
6:40 PM	Auditor	RE: Minutes, Payroll Claims, Vendor Claims

Also to be discussed:

2018 Holiday Calendar
2018 Coroner's Pay
Peterson's Consulting Services 2017 Capital Asset Report; Engagement Acceptance
Setting Date of Commissioners' Certificate Tax Sale

ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD

PUBLIC COMMENT

Katherine Chaffins
Starke County Auditor
Secretary to the Starke County Board of Commissioners
Posted Friday, September 1, 2017 10:15AM